
RECYCLING CONTROL POINT (RCP)                                                               JUN 04
RCP LIAISONS BY SITE

DSN Commercial FAX Ext E-MAIL
HILL (S9WH)
Shirley Endo 775-2938 (801) 775-2938 2695 Shirley.Endo@dla.mil

HUNTSVILLE (Not an RCP Site, CV Site Only) (Includes Albany / S9WK) 
Vacancy

JACKSONVILLE
Bob Poole 942-1436 (904) 542-1436 2482 Bob.Poole@dla.mil

SUSQUEHANNA (Includes Mechanicsburg (S9WM), New Cumberland (S9WN), Columbus (S9WO) and Tobyhanna (S9WT)
Lois Cannell 430-8271 (717) 605-8271 5911/3940 Lois.Cannell@dla.mil
Judy Linton 430-5908 (717) 605-5908 5911/3940 Judith.Linton@dla.mil

NORFOLK (S9WE) (Includes Cherry Point / S9WD)
Jeanette Hyman 564-5826 (757) 444-5826 9409 Jeanette.Hyman@dla.mil
Richard (Nick) Bowen 564-4681 (757) 444-4681 9409 Richard.Bowen@dla.mil
Vacancy

OKLAHOMA CITY (S9WG)
Joyce Peterson 339-2272 (405) 739-2272 2528/4670 Joyce.Peterson@dla.mil

PUGET SOUND (Lewis) (S9WC)
Francine Gonsalves 347-3191 (253) 966-3191 5100 Francine.Gonsalves@dla.mil

RED RIVER (Texarkana) (S9WR) (Includes Corpus Christi / S9WV)
Norman Daniels 829-4426 (903) 334-4426 4579 Norman.Daniels@dla.mil

RICHMOND (S9WP)
James Parks 695-3912 (804) 279-3912 5588/4943 James.Parks@dla.mil

SAN DIEGO (S9WA) (Includes Barstow / S9WL)
John Lopez 577-9461 (619) 437-9461 9401 John.Lopez@dla.mil
Vacancy

SAN JOAQUIN (S9WS)  (Includes Sharpe and Tracy)
Albert Levasseur 462-2082 (209) 982-2082 2085 Al.Levasseur@dla.mil
Vacancy

WARNER ROBINS (S9WF) (Includes Anniston / S9WU)
Penny Rodgers 468-3586 478-926-3586 1983/1632 Penelope.Rodgers@dla.mil

mailto:Joyce.Peterson@dla.mil
mailto:Shirley.Endo@dla.mil
mailto:Jeanette.Hyman@dla.mil
mailto:Bob.Poole@dla.mil
mailto:Lois.Cannell@dla.mil
mailto:Judith.Linton@dla.mil
mailto:Francine.Gonsalves@dla.mil
mailto:Norman.Daniels@dla.mil
mailto:James.Parks@dla.mil
mailto:Al.Levasseur@dla.mil
mailto:John.Lopez@dla.mil
mailto:Penelope.Rodgers@dla.mil
mailto:Richard.Bowen@dla.mil

	SITE

